	Q69931					
Form PTO-1595 (modified) RECOI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0027	102094499 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Nahoko TAKANO Kojiro HAMABE	NEC CORPORATION 7-1, Shiba 5-chome					
Kojio imande	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
	A ₁₀					
	5 .4 ■ 8					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	200					
3. Nature of conveyance:	p m					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
□ Other						
E						
Execution Date: April 26, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No					
••	tion, the execution date of the application is: April 26, 2001					
	•					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers a						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	✓ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection					
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
	19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					
The state of my knowledge and helief the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.						
X-OoL	May 9, 2002					
J. Frank Osha Reg. No.	24,625 Date					
a Cartadina	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
to to be recorded	with reduited cover shoet many					
Mail documents to be recorded water that the recorded						
Washington, D.C. 20231						

05/16/2002 DBYRNE 00000124 10141175 01 FC:581 40.00 0P

Assignment

			0					
*	Whereas, X/We, _	NAHOKO '	rakano,	KOJIRO	HAMABE			of
hereina MOBI	fter called assignd LE COMMUNICA	or(s), have in	ivented cert	ain improv	ements in	BILE	STATION.	
THRE	SHOLD SETTIN	G METHOD	AND STC	RAGE ME	DIUM HA	VING :	PROGRAM	
and exe	ecuted an applicat	ion for Lette	rs Patent of	the United	ECORDED States of	America	EIN a therefor or	
Whereas,			NEC Co	rporatio	on			
Wildias,			7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,					
			Tokyo,	Japan				
	(assignee), desire on, and to any Un	•				in the a	pplication a	nd
	Now therefore, for	or valuable c	onsideration	n, receipt w	hereof is h	ereby a	cknowledge	d,
	I/We, the above n	amed accion	nor(s) herel	v cell acci	on and trai	isfer to	the above n	amed
aaiama	e, its successors a	nd accione	the entire ric	oht title on	d interest i	n the an	nlication an	d the
issigne	e, its successors a	iiu assigiis,	nie entire m	giii, uiic aii	a includin	n the rie	the to olding	u uic neineitu
nventi	on disclosed there	in for the U	nited States	of America	a, meruum	R mic ma		priority
ınder 3	35 U.S.C. §119, ar	id I/we requ	est the Dire	ctor – U.S.	Patent and	Trader	nark Office	to issue
iny Let	tters Patent grante	d upon the i	nvention set	t forth in th	ie applicati	on to th	e assignee, i	ts
<i>J</i> HICCASS	sors and assigns; a	nd I/we will	l execute wi	thout furth	er consider	ration al	l papers dec	med
	ary by the assigned	e in connect	ion with the	United Sta	ates applica	ation wh	nen called u	oon to
		5 III COIIICCE	ion with the				•	
	y the assignee.							
	I/We hereby auth	orize and re	quest our at	torneys SU	IGHRUE N	AION, I	PLLC of 210	Ю
ennsv	dvania Avenue N	W. Washing	gton, DC 20	037-3213 1	to insert he	re in pa	rentheses	
	cation number	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		and Co	nfirmation	numbe	T	
Thhu.		, filed		•			_) the filing	date
nd app	plication number			n known.				
		. 7	0 0	Or 1	高)		
Date:	April 26,200	12 12	anoro	Jaka			TAKANO	
-	s/				no	TATIONO) IMMANO	
Date:	April 26,200	12 /		a / A	no	NAHOKO		
	TIPLET COVER		ojvro 1	- Jaka Vamab	no	in a second	1.:	
tnes		1	ojvro 9	Vamab	no	AHOKC	1.:	
. .			Tadays	Vamab Añ /h	no e	in a second) намаве	T VIMAPA
.	s s/)2	Tadalys	Vamab An /h	no e	in a second	1.:	I KITAZA
.	April 26,200 s/April 26,200	02	Tadays	Vamab An /h	Man Inch	in a second	TADAYU	
	April 26,200 s/	02	Tachys	Vamab LAN /A	e Stan	in a second) намаве	

(Legal:zation not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

PATENT REEL: 012890 FRAME: 0676